ONK 13 A II 43

# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 5/13/10
From Tony Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
Sealed Bid Enclosed  DEP 14956
CB-23
Bid Opening Date: 5//3/10  Bid Opening Time: 1:30
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130

DOCKEY



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

 TIFL	V.(A)	Ωا∨ا ر	F- T		7, ,
DF	q p	14	9	5	6

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS.CORR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	Voice/	304-7	65-531	7	**************************************				
DATEPRIN	VTED.	TERV	IS OF SALE		SHIP VIA:		F09	FREIGHT TE	ямя
03/03/	2010							1 . 2 0 2014	J
BID OPENING DATE	0.5 QUANT	/13/2		.CAT	BID (	) PFV	ING TIME C	MGOE - LO	n and a large
LINE	Transis Char	W 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		NO.		<u> </u>	iniging garagi signing ili si digitata a	gant executations in the	<u> </u>
	•		_		60 F3				
001		1.	В	9	62-73			\$59,900	2.00
	RECLAMAT	NOI:	RESTO	RATIO	n of land & othe	RE	ROPERTIES		
						-			
	THE WEST	VIRG	INIA	PURCH	ASING DIVISION,	FOF	THE AGENCY	,	
	THE WEST	' VIRG	INIA	DEPAR	TMENT OF ENVIRO	MEN	TAL PROTEC-		
	TONIS (	PETCE	OF A	BANDO	NED MINE LANDS (	k RE	ECLAMATION,		
	ts solic	CITING	BIDS	FRON	QUALIFIED CONTI	RACI	CORS FOR A		
	CONTRACT	TO B	ROVID	CDE 1	, Labor and Matei Bandoned Mine Pi	BOUL LTV71	COT KNOWN AS		
	RECLAMA.	LUVKV	(AOIIN	G) DF	AINAGE" PROJECT	LO	CATED IN		
	MATOAKA	WEST	VIRG	INIA,	(MERCER CO.).				
							r pe uein o	NT	
1	A MANDA'	rory o	N SIT	E PRE	BID CONFERENCE LL INTERESTED P.	ZRT ZRT	les are	LY .	:
Liowweigh Control of the Control of	03/30/TG	D AU T	TTENI	THIS	MEETING. FAIL	URE	TO ATTEND T	HE	
	MANDATO	RY PRE	-BID	SHALI	RESULT IN DISQ	UAL:	IFICATION OF		
	ताव समा	NO	ONE P	ERSO	MAY REPRESENT	MOR!	E THAN ONE	-	
	BIDDER.	ALSC	PRE	BIDS	WILL INVOLVE EX	JEN.	SIVE FOOT	. 1	
	TRAVEL WEATHER		TEETO	י דיינטיי.	ERRAIN AND/OR D	UK.I.	AG TIACTIENTEDAT		
					Vicinity of the state of the st				
***************************************	AN ATTE	NDANCE	SHEE	T WI	L BE MADE AVAIL	ABL.	E FOR ALL		
	POTENTI	AL BII	DERS	TO CO			SERVE AS TH		
	3		MENT	AD D	YING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ANY	AND	IK 1	
	PRE-BID	. A.T VITATIV	E NAM	E ON	THE ATTENDANCE	SHE	ET WILL RESU	ıL	
	IN DISO	UALIF:	ICATIO	N OF	THE BID. THE S	TAT	E WILL NOT		•
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER I	OCUM:	INTATION TO VERI	HY	ATTENDANCE.		
	THE BID	DER I	RESI	ONSI	BLE FOR ENSURING	TH	EY HAVE		
	OMPLET SHEET.	ED TH	R INFO	RMAT	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH	ie s	TATE AGENCY		
-	WILL NO	T ASS	ME AI	Y RE	SPONSIBILITY FOR	A	BIDDER'S		
		$\sim$	<u> </u>		EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C			<u> </u>	vilkragen ()
SIGNATURE	0.10	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	opinionini T	orc.n				DATE 5//3//0	
TITLE		nun	EIN //	1/17		142		NGES TO BE NOTED	
Prac	ident	ľ	13	-4d /	19911		UNDITOR ALL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road



200Zm<

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14956

PAGEN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF S

**CHUCK BOWMAN** 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION H DEPARTMENT OF POSTICE OF AMLER 7 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	Sutton,	WV 26601	-			304	,	04-92	6-0499	
Vo		304-765-531					************	t to Locate	OF CHARIMANT	mayo a salaha
DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SAL	5 4 7 7 V	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	Ernvio
03/03/201 D OPENING DATE:	10					PENTNO	TIME		OPM	
the state of the s	O5/	13/2010 UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME	A.C. F. 2005 32 245 4		JNIT PRICE		AMO	INT
LINE	GDANTHI		: NO.		C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C					
IDI THE	DITION, EIR EMA	WE REQUE	ST TH S AND	PRE-BID A AT ALL POT FAX NUMBI	ER.	BLUDE	arec.	1		
TH: TA' FO EI FO OF	E START TE, BUT RTION C DDERS W RTION C THE PR	ING TIME PRIOR TO F THE PRI JHO ARRIVE	FOR THE BID	RE REQUES' HE PRE-BII DISMISSAL WILL BE R CONCLUS BUT DURI T BE PERM	OF THE PERMITT ION OF	TECHI ED TO THE TI	NICAL SIGN I ECHNICA QUENT P	N.		
PR AF WV TI I AI ()	POM I-7. PPROX. 2 PPROX. 3 PPROX. 3 JIO APPI JINN AT ' EFT. CO CR 10/5 PPROX. DUE TO URTHER	MILES AMILES AMILES AMILES AMILES AMILES AMILES IN COLUNDONTINUE SOLUTION ON RIGH	NIT 1. ND TU. ND BE TEER TRAIG T. CT. TCHBA RCH H	TURN WARN LEFT ON AR RIGHT OF MATOAKA. FIRE DEPARATION CHURT TO CHURT UP IS ON RICK ON THE COLLOW ROAL	MTO US 1 MTO WVI  WV10 TMENT CH HOLI CHURCH GHT ABO DRIVEW	HAS A DO N LOW RO H HOLL OVE TH	RAVEL C SHARP OT TURE AD OW ROAL (E ROAD ONTINUE	LEF	·	
H C: E:	LANS AN FFICE A H. 304- EE. PA	D SPECIFI	CATIC 57TH UPON ET BE	DNS MAY BE H ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY C	CHARLE 5 \$10.0	d non.	REFUND	ABLE		
	XHIBIT EST VIENTION E	COL	DE 21	- 1D-5 PROV MPROVEMENT NEVERSE SIDE FOR	IDES TH CONSTR TERMS AND C	IAT: AI	NY SOLI N CONTR	CI- ACT	2017.2.1.888	
BIGNATURE					TECEPHONE					
TITLE		FEIN							TO BE NOT	
1				THE NIANAE AND	ADDDES	Q INI QDA	CE AROVI	FIARFII	ED VENDO	)K'



Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### NEGUCAL IOI PROMISER .... Quotation

DEP14956

P 4/23	
PAGE	
ર	

	ADDRESS CONS	ESPONDENCE NO AMENINON OF
C	HUCK BOWMAN	
	04-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R 304-926-0499 25304

		rasses and the second second	SHIP VIA	JP8.55.88	F.O.B.	FACIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTE		AS OF SALE	NEW MESSAGE	** \$**** <u>**</u>		
03/03/20 ND OPENING DATE:	05/13/2	010	BID	OPEN	IING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTTORE FACE	VENDOR TH	AT SUBMITS A BI	D FC	OR THE WORK	
nic	CITEMITY AT	THE SAME T	'IME AN AFFIDAVI'	I OF	F COMPLIANCE	
TAT "	rre ree ard.	THE ENCL	OSED PURCHASING	AFF	FIDAVIT MUST	
E	E SIGNED AND	SUBMITTED	WITH THE BID A WITH THE PROVI	SEV	ATDENCE OF	₹
II.	HE VENDOR'S	COMPUTANCE	EST VIRGINIA CO	DE.	FAILURE TO	•
11. 11.	TRMIT THE SI	GNED PURCH	ASING AFFIDAVIT			
SI	HALL RESULT	LAUQEID NI	IFICATION OF SU	dH E	BID.	
Ŋ	OTICE TO PRO	CEED: THI	S CONTRACT IS T S AFTER THE NOT	U BE	TO PROCKED	
W.	TTHIN 365 CA	UNLESS OF	HERWISE SPECIFI	ED,	THE FULLY	1
E.	XECUTED PURC	HASE ORDER	WILL BE CONSID	EREI	D NOTICE TO	
ľ	ROCEED.					
	- \> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	TOP	CTOR OF PURCHAS	TNG	RESERVES TH	E
Q.	ANCELLATION:	ET THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY	UPON WRITTE	M
N	OTTOE TO THE	VENDOR I	THE MATERIALS	QR V	WORKMANSHIP	
s	UPPLIED ARE	OF AN INFI	RIOR QUALITY OF	DO	NOT CONFORM	
		IFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	COI	NTRACT	
H	EREIN.					
W	AGE RATES: 3	HE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTE	ACT(	OR SHALL PAY	
7	нв нтанев О	THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF I	JABOI	R MINIMUM WA	G
B	ATES AS ESTA	BLISHED FO	R MERCER COUNTY	اح (ر)	UKSUANT	
1	O WEST VIRG	VAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS E	ROJ	ECT.)	
Ì						
A	RBITRATION:	ANY REFEI	ENCES MADE TO	RBI'	TRATION OR	
l I	NTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS I	UE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN THE	YMA STS	CONTRACT	
l R	B IN DNA DNI PÅOTKED DI	RICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	TECT.	S DOCUMENTS	
F P	ERTAINING TO	THIS CON'	RACT ARE HEREB	Z DE	LETED.	
			VENDOR IS REQU	TOP	יה יויס ספר מידיהם	1
W	ORKERS COM	FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	IQN	IF SUCCESSFU	
		SEEA	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND I	CONDIŢ	ONS	DATE
SIGNATURE			PECEFACINE			22 3 1 to
TITLE	·	FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389>>

Request for p

DEP14956

P 5/23 PAGE

MODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ADDRESS CORR	ESPONDENCE	TOATTEN	TION OF CO.
HUCK BOWMAN			
304-558-2157			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

e Teet Shate PRIN	TED	A TEAN	S OF SALE		sH	IP. VIA	i yayi	FOB: WES	S. 1932.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/			<u></u>							
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/13/2	010			BTD	OPE		<u>)1 - 3</u>	<u>opm</u>
Line		NTITY	VOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		DAIT PRICE		AMOUNT
<u>;</u>	ALL OF OF THI	THE IT	EMS CI	HECKE	D BELOW	WILL BI	E A	REQUIREMENT		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL	GENE ONTRA ENTS	RAL I CT. THE	IABILII UNLESS MINIMUM	Y INSUR OTHERWI I AMOUNT	ANCE SE S	URNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE		
	HITTONY TO	TT DECOM	UL 2	TTTT.DE	IRG RISE	C - ALL	RJISK	VENDOR SHAL INSURANCE I THE CONTRACT	IV I	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATER: BONDS IRREVO SOLVEI STATE IN LII UNDER ACCEP' BOND	TED PAYABETED WITE SHALL BONI MAY BE DOABLE IN OF WEST BURNERS AND ADDRESS AND	LE TO H EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER VIRO BOND OO. I CR/MAT	THE H BII FURN. 100% DED OF INIA WILL ERSO OF IERIA BOND: ROOF	STATE ( AS A II SH A PI OF THE IN THE I REDIT, AUTHOR ONLY B NAL OR THE 5% I BOND ING SYS	OF WEST BID BOND ERFORMAN AMOUNT FORM OF OR BOND IZED TO TTER OF E ALLOWE BUSINESS BID BOND	VIRGOF I CHELLED FOR CHELLED F	CAL AMOUNT OF SINIA, SHALL ENTE SUCCESSFUR ON AND LABOUTE CONTRACT. STATE OF PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE  A REQUIREMENTAL AREQUIREMENTED AREQUIREMENTED ARE NOT AREQUIREMENTED AREQUI	CK, CHE	
	OF TH	E SUCCE	****	VEND	OR .	****	***	***	* <b>*</b> *	
				A SEE F	REVERSESIDE	FOR TERMS AN	D ČÓŃĎ	(f)ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						(ELETRO			<u> </u>	
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-05-13 11:42

MOCKEY

RFQ COPY

Voloni

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Nednezi IOI Quotation

DEP14956

P 6/23	
PAGE	
5	

180,1188883	ndolfiesphotoleis	14446110147	GENO/ATHEN	ION:0-8888
сниск	BOWMAN 58-2157			
104-5	58-2157		············	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	MS:OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FQ:B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	010	$BID_{-}Q$		01:30.PM
LINE QUANTITY	LOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(EXPIRATION I COMPLETE THIS EVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINATION DOCUMENTS OF THE ORIGINATION DOCUMENTS OF THE ORIGINATION OF THE ORIGINAT	ATE: 01/31/3 ORIGINAL FOR DETERMINE THIS IS A REVAL OMB #102 ENTS YOU CATOR WWW.AVS	ON FORM OMB #10 2010) IS ATTACH ORM TO OBTAIN A YOUR ELIGIBILIT EQUIREMENT UNDE 9-0119 IS NOT A N CONTACT THE A OSMRE.GOV	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.1 TTACHED TO THE VS OFFICE AT	
****		RS LICENSE		
PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE AP MADE BY CONT	RING TO PERF E LICENSED ARD IS EMPOW PLICATIONS F ACTING THE W IEX. 1900 KA	C 21-11-2 REQUIR FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGI WERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI WAWHA BLVD. E, V 25305, PH. 304	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS IS LICENSE MAY VISION OF LABO BLDG. 6,	BE
PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON TH BIDDER TO CO	BIDDER TO IN BIR BID MPLETE: NAME:	Breakaway,	/nc	
THE SUCCESSE COPY OF THEI	UL BIDDER WI	ILL BE REQUIRED RS LICENSE PRIO	TO FURNISH A	of
		ICABLE LAW		
	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DATE
SIGNATURE		TELEY FIVING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE	FEIN			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			A LOUGH AND AND A LAND A LAND AND A LAND A LAND AND A LAND A LAND AND A LAND AND A LAND AND A LAND AND A LAND A LAND AND A LAND A LAND AND A LAND	mmi mm i in m in m mi

SUSCIEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ'NUMBER	Ľ	: ;
DEP14956		

P 7/23
PAGE
~
6

-∽:⊹§Al	DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ATTENTION OF: ::
וורא	ROWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-558-2157

	Voice	304-765-53	117	į	<u></u>	304		304-2	20-0422
DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SA	<b>E</b> ( ) ( ) ( )	SHIPVIA			.F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
	<u></u>	*****************							
03/03/ OPENING DATE	2010 1	/13/2010			RID C	PENI	NG TIME	01:	30PM
	QUANT	300 2000 1000 to the 2000 to 1	CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	TELEPHONE COUNTY		NO:	1.500 H 3 M H 3 C 3 C 4 C	130 9000 00	V-1 A	<u> </u>		
<u></u>			1						
	n	TIMEDOTNITA	STATI	CODE, PUR	RCHASIN	tg DI	VISION I	RULES	
		・ ソコインコン しつてもつりつ	יזאר חידיא	H TSSUED BI	y inc :	ゴンエンド	17-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
	REQUEST	FOR QUOT.	AT E AI	THORITY GO	OVERNI	G TH	IIS		
	DIVISION	TS THE S	יא פווע	INORELLE OF	,				
	FROCUREM	IENT.							
			~ ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	D IN SPEC	ተፍተሮልጥ	יו מסוד	ANUALS.	OR	
	ANY INFO	DRMATION P	HOATH	TN DEEC	ייי אישיד אוישיד עו	HTCH	CONTRAD	TCTS	
	ANY OTHE	ER SOURCE,	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	M TOIT	COLLECE	S AS	
	OR ALTER	RS THE INF	ORMAT	ION PROVID	ED EKO	11 T Y Y Y	ALL OF MO		
	DESCRIBI	ED IN THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO.	אט או	ON TO UK		
	BFFECT.								
									Ī
	(1) NOT	ICE TO PRO	deed:					יש מי	
	1 _	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	マサベベバエハ	AT MATTER SOR	CIFIED	HER.	ETM TR I	UDD	
	1		7 CE C	מכו כוגרודה ביודורו	VS ART	MK L	ひと しょとてん		
		~~~~	ט יאינו	TO TO BUT	IN IMP	I Po V Da	FAT TYPEZT	* *	1
	1	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	77.751.1.1.	יועי אואינונוי	' 19.6 JULI 1 15 F.				1
	PECCEED	CHATT BE	THE S	RECIFIC DA	TE EST	ABLI	SHED IN	THE	
	HRUCEED	STRUCTION	CONFE	ERENCE.					
	PRE-CON	SIRUCILON	10211						
	CYTA	RANTES ANI	MATN	JTENANCE:					
	1	/ m \ may \$ 45 8 8 7 3	1 TO T 7	NTICE AND WOR	KMANSH	IJP A	FFECTED	BY	
			od crm	ነቸውሮጥ ጥጋጣች	IE GUAR	(ANTE	E ESIADI	3 ナコロビド	
	THE CON	TRACTOR A	THE SUI	ECTIVE TRAI	TES T	וא די	E ABSEN	CE OF	
	BY CUSI	OM OF THE	HESPI	AN OD V CI	ンレロ・・・^ OPMTAT.	GITAR	ANTEE		
	A TRADE	GUARANTE	E CUST	rom or a si	TECTAL MA	ਾਜਵਾਦ 1 ਬਾਬੀਆ	CINA P.TA		
	PROVISI	ON, THE W	JHK, I	BOTH AS TO	מטים שטים יינים מינינים	מואדם	T. DAVMEI	א ייני	
	WORKMAN	ISHIP, SHA	רה הגנ	ON ACCEPTAL	NCE OF	בל הב	, was		
	THE CON	ITRACTOR B	e  con:	SIDERED GUZ	ARANIE	2H 27	. במה מנופי ארירום:	סידים <i>אז</i> ריז	7
	CONTRAC	ות פולוים פרוייוי	MR YE	AR EROM IM	E UALE	At 1	TE MCCE.	D D. T. 1971 / (*)	<b>~</b>
	CT 177	MODE NE	яянит	THE FINAL	ALLLI.	1 4 かんし	T MON TH	C	
			ALL R	ELIEVE THE	CONTRA	ACTOF	COF	74 74 74 74	
	1	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	AND MICH	CILICIPNICE ()	R FAUL	IN MA	イエレルココイチ	, AND	<b></b>
		arcard Noor	カロイバご	WITHIN TH	h GUAK	HIN TITE	S REKTON	SIMM	La
	HE REME	EDIED AT T	HE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CON	TRACT	ror upon		
	WRITTE	a MOTTOR.		1		i			
	7	(B) DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEA	R GUAR	ANTE	E PERIOD	, THE	
\$29098 Y 11 13			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDITIO	olda Astronomica (Astronomica Astronomica	IDAT	
3NATURE	<u>, myseliko Mataliania</u>				TELEPHONE			lun's	<u>-</u>
		[PFILI				T	ADDRES	SCHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOV
TLE		FEIN				1	MUDITER	~ ~ 1FEI 1 W	



PROJECT.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY Singly rest of service Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

I CONSTRUCTION IN Quotation

STURFUL NUMBER AND STREET DEP14956

P8/23 PAGE

7

	BESSERBAPDHESSEOSHUSSESSENCESSO AMENION O BESSESSE
C	HUCK BOWMAN
3	04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE

MODERA 1075 Old Turnpike Road CHARLESTON, WV Sutton, WV 26601 25304 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Voice FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TEAMS OF SALE SHIPVIA 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/13/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. UOP : ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE CNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE . (C) donstrued as being an extension of the performance time ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF FURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **VENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MATOAKA (YOUNG) DRAINAGE"

PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE SEE HEYERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Fload

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Hequest for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14956

		- ,	2.
<u>:</u>	PAGE	÷	
	8		

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED		The transfer of the second to		** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	
/					
03/03/2010   OPENING DATE: 0.	5/13/2010		BID OPEN	ING TIME 01	30PM
		AT ITEM NUMBER	(* 11 ° 25 ° 35 ° 11 ° 35 ° 35 °	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUAN	National State of the	10.	<u> </u>		to the second se
		,			***
AND ALL	PROVISIONS,	CLAUSES AND CO	NDITIONS	THEREIN ARE	
A 470 TO TO TO TO TO	COMPTY A DESCO	' OR THIS CONIR	ひろしょく プップィア	) CONSTSTS OF	
7 DRAWI	NGS AS PREFAR	ED BY STAFFORD	о соинотл	TANTS, INC.	
		NATION TON	ĺ		
(6) PA	YMENTS AND CO	OR SHALL FURN	rew rd DF	EP AN	
	THE CONTRACT	MENT WITH AN I	remized S	SCHEDULE OF	
_i	AC TERRETA PE	FORR PROHESTED.	THE E	DKW TWATODED	
	へっちゅうて ヴィロングゴング	ad duata, be iisi	OR AL	RETT/WITOMO	
		איויאו טיסימרויטיביז	VI THALL.	TINE EXPIRIMENT WA	
AR EWIN	TEACTOR BE MA	ADE WITHIN 60	DAYS AFTI	ER RECEIPT OF	
אססד.דכים א	TION FOR PAYN	MENT.			
		<u> </u>			
(7) AF	PPLICATION FOR	R PARTIAL PAYM	ENT:		_
}	THE CONTRACT	TOR MAY, ON A	<b>DESTODIC</b>	BASIS, SUBMI	
HOR PAF	RTIAL PAYMENT	BASED ON THE	AMOUN'I O	E MOKA	
domple?	TED AT THE TI	ME OF THE SUBM	TTTAL.	THE MICORY OF	
PAYMEN?	I WILL BE DET	ERMINED FROM T	HE ACTOR	G OB THE	
WORK CO	OMPLETED IF B	ASED UPON UNIT	TIMP STI	M OK III	
FERCEN	L COMBHELED T	F BASED UPON A	1001	1.7.	
	THE THE	EVENT THE VEN	DOR/CONT	RACTOR FILES	
	STEER THORNEY DOMM	TOTAL THE ST	AIR MAI	DREM THIS	
TON DA	CT NIII AND V	OID, AND TERMI	NATE SUC	H CONTRACT	
MTTHOII'	T FURTHER ORD	ER.			
WIII.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		ļ		
REV. 1	/2005				
ţ	j t			\T7(70) C	
FREFER	ENCE FOR USE	OF DOMESTIC ST	EEL PROL	00015	
		CHORIZED BY THE	י הדפבלתי	OR OF THE	
1. EX	CEPT WHEN AUI	SION PURSUANT	TO SUBSE	CTION 2 BELOW	
PU	IKCHASTING DIA	MAY USE OR SUPI	LY STEEL	PRODUCTS FOR	.
	CHANE COMPAC	TOTTOMY TO	ER THAN '	THOSE STEED	
A DD	CODUCTS MADE	IN THE UNITED	STATES.   A	AS USED IN	
	IS CONTRACT,	1			Data da Compressión de Compressión d
			AMS AND CONDI	TIONS (DA	TE
IGNATURE			E BANDARUE DE ENTRE D'AN	1	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

**BREAKAWAY** 304-765-5389>> SIZIE OI VYEST VITGINIZ Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### ILLYWUS IVI Quotation

DEP14956

P 10/23

RADDRESS COBRESCONDENCE DO ALIENTONIO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

MODZUC 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Volce/ FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/13/2010 AMOUNT ... UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE LINE QUANTITY "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, B. SHAPRD, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS | IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FLEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE DOGZM

**BREAKAWAY** 

State of West Virginia

Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

304-765-5389>>

Request for Control NUMBER CONTROL Department of Administration Quotation

*dhuck Bowman* 

304-558-2157

P 11/23

DEP14956

ADDRESS COMRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

10

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voicer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/13/2010 UNITPRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER AT SE UOP : QUANTITY LINE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3 OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF HUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 BOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL FRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FEIN

**MOUZH** 

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### UEAncer In Manage Regulamera ... Quotation

DEP14956

	Ρ	12	/2	3
:PA	Q	È.	Ġ.	٥
•	Ľ	Ĺ		

BESSELECTION CHRISTOCK CONTRACTOR	
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	uş of Bal	ESSE	SHIP VIA			R <b>QB</b>	EREIGHT TERMS
03/03/	2010				<u>.                                    </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	Andrea saide se conduce d	25/13/3		28220 E-2820		2 - 2 TO TO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	DEV	IING TIME (	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEM NUME	ER		UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	1								
				DOMES	<sup>‡</sup> መ∓ሮ አ፲፻∭ገ	NTTTM: CT	πας	OP STEET.	
	PRODUC'	TS. IN	THE	משוייטטן	SITC WHOMI	CEN TH	וו ע	OR STEEL SUBSTANTIAL	
1	PRODUC	IS TO E	אַט פֿע פֿע געוסע י	7 11 7 7 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DEFINED	BY THE	UNI	TED STATES	
;	ייים מסמאון	MENT OF	T.ARC	DR. FC	REIGN PRO	DUCTS N	IAY	BE SUPPLIED	
	ONLY I	F DOMES	TIC I	RODUC	TS ARE 30	& OR MO	RE	HIGHER IN	44 44 44
	PRICE	THAN TE	IE FOI	EIGN	MADE PROD	UCTS.			
				1			İ		
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A CONT	RACT UN	DEF	R THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	IONS, I	THE S	PENDI	G OFFICER	OF THE	1 5 t	PENDING UNIT	
	DETERM	INES TH	IAT T	HEKE 1	EXISTS A D	TO LOK	ומעו <i>ו</i> זייר	KE FOREIGN LE AND LOWER	
	ALUMIN	UM, GLA	122 OI	to EV	DOMESTIC	DRODU	TS	, THE SPENDI	N
	ABBTOD	MAV DI	יסמוזראל	ואד ילי	WPTTTNG.	A REEV	ALUI	ATION AND	1
	TOTAL	TON TH	י שערי	יפשעט.וז	TO FOR	SUCH DO	$\mathtt{DME}$	STIC PRODUCT	S.
	ATT VE	NDORS N	MUST :	INDIC	ATE IN THE	IR BID	TE.	THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FOR	EIGN	ALUM	NUM, GLAS	S OR S	(EE	L.	
	REV. 3	/88							
		·m 0							H. Harris 1994
	EXHIBI	T 9							į
	NOTICE	FOR I	SUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT (	фr (	CONSTRUCTION	
		T ADDE							
				ļ			l		_
	THE AR	CHITEC'	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AC	ENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUIRE	D
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OFFOM	ING SCHEDU	TE IN	122	ULNG TMCTTC.	Ì
	CONSTR	RUCTION	PKON	ECT A	DDENDA FOR	COLMIE	AG	PNCTED:	
	17) 7	יאב ארכ	HITEC	ENG	INEER SHAI	L PREP	ARE	THE ADDENDU	m
	AND A	LIST O	P ALL	PART	IES THAT H	lave pr	фCU	RED DRAWINGS	
	AND SE	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJE	ECT. T	HE.	ADDENDUM AND	
	LIST S	SHALL B	F FOR	WARDE	D TO THE E	BUYER I	ΝТ	HE STATE	
	PURCHA	ASING D	IVISI	ON.	THE ARCHIT	CECT/EN	$\alpha_{\rm IN}$	EER SHALL AL	iso
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	LE ADD	ENDUM TO 1 ISSUED.	THE STA	T.E.	AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE CO	14 T KW	-4 +5	LOGULU.				
				SEEP	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		DIDING		
SIGNATURE	*					TELEPHONE			DATE
TITLE			FEIN					ADDRESS CHAP	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NOGZMA

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389>>

Request for MAN W REGINDMEER State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation

DEP14956

P 13/23

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUON OF

*dhuck Bowman* 304 - 558 - 2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26001 204-785-5317 Voice

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TO TER	ins of sale ship v	A	B FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010			0.0 0.00
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	'Pres A.C.A.C. と 51 - A. 高楽智 2 - 30 - 400 - 200 - 60 - 60 - 21 - 12 - 12 - 12	BID OPENING T	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO TEM NUI	IBER UNI)	PRIGE AMOUNT.
		:	
(a) mie biivi	R SHALL SEND THE AL	DENDUM TO ALL	
ל ביים שמשתול או	NOTTED AND THE NECES	SARY, EXTEND TH	E BID
OPENING DATE	ANY ADDRNDUM SHOT	LD BE RECEIVED	BY THE
HUYER WITHIN	FOURTEEN (14) DAYS	PRIOR TO THE BI	D '
OPENING DATE			
		THE RESERVE TO THE PROPERTY OF	אין
(3) ALL ADD	NDA SHOULD BE FORM	TILY ACKNOWLEDGE	TUTGTON
BIDDERS AND	UBMITTED TO THE STA	TE PURCHASING I	IR
THE SAME RULL	S AND REGULATIONS '	ALSO APPLY TO A	N
ADDENDUM DOC		EPTION MAY BE	FOR AN
AHT MIGHAGOK	T IS ISSUED FOR THE	SOLE PURPOSE OF	7
dhanging a b	ID OPENING TIME AND	OR DATE.	
REV. 11/96		É	
		1	
EXHIBIT 10	4. T.		
	REQUI	SITION NO.: .DE	?14956
ADDENDUM ACK	Nowledgement		
		THE FOLLOWING	משברצים
1 HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AND HAVE MADE THE N	THE FULLOUING THE	ONS TO M
ADDENDUM (S)	AND HAVE MADE THE K	ATION. ETC.	
PROPOSALI, FL	TIS AND OR DESCRIPTION		
ADDENDUM NO.	s:		
X	1		
No. 1	4 3		
NO. 2	-		
NO. 3	The same of the sa		
NO. 4			
	ME prumper pipe finit	TECHE AND CONDITIONS	
CICNATI ISC	SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	DATE
SIGNATURE	i a ri li i		ODEGO QUANCES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN		DRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

コのロス丽く

RFO COPY

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### mequest for DESCRIPTION DAMBERSON Quotation

DEP14956

	Ρ	14/2
· PA	O	197.19
1	3	

\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICCERESEONDENCESIC ATTENTION OF REA

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DAT	E PRINTED	) TEP	MS OF SALE		ŞHIP VIA		FOR		FREIGHTTER	vis .
03/0	3/2010									,
BID OPENING	ebil, project acceptor to	05/13/2		ΔŦ	केन्द्रिय के विकेश के जिल्ला है के ब्रिक्ट के प्राप्त है है ।	ID OPF	ENING TIME	01:30	<u>PM</u>	
LINE		QUANTITY	UOF	vo	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	NO. 5									
		TTYTE CHITTEN BATTE	77773777	TT 130.15 70.	o donete	A PERTUR	DECETABLE AT	7777 777		
		DUM(S) M					RECEIPT OF	THE		
							I Shape shape shape shape s	***************************************		
		R MUST C						***************************************		
	I		1 3				DURING ANY	1		
		NY STATE					PRESENTATIVE ONLY THE	25		
		MATION I							i	,
1	SPECI	FICATION	S BY AN	OFFICI	AL ADDEN	IDUM IS	BINDING.			
1	1					ļ				
		YonyA.	1. Inder	الجب		sIG	INATURE			Land and the state of the state
		Breakar	WILL VO	<i>c</i> .						ļ
						сом	MPANY			,
		5/13/10	₽			DAT	ræ			
]	REV.	11/96								
				OTICE						
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST BE	SUBMIT	TED TO:					
		DEPARTME	NITE OF A	יייי די געד ארד	ው ያው መጥ <b>ር</b> እና መ					
***************************************		PURCHASI			KALLON					
		BUILDING	15					***************************************		
		2019 WAS				3000 AND				ļ
		CHARLEST	ON, WV	25305~	0130					1
						***************************************		***************************************		
***************************************	<b>I</b>			<b>I</b>			ON THE FACE	OF		
	THE B	ENVELOPE	OR THE	BID MAY	NOT BE	CONSTI	DERED:			
	SEALE	D BID						ļ		
FIGNISTING			\$	ee revease s	IDE FOR TERMS	dadad dada a company	TIONS			
SIGNATURE						HONE		DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN			-	ADDRESS CI	IANGES TO	BE NOTED ABO	OVE
	MULENDE	ECDONIDINO	TO DEO IN	ICEOT NAM	ALL AND ADD	DECCIN	SPACE ABOVE I	AMM1 65		

**VEZOOR** 

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389>>

Request for

P 15/23

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

:: ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: !:. CHUCK BOWMAN 

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Valcer

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF FOFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BOOK TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF SALE VIEW SHIP VIA CONTROL TO BE THE TERMS OF THE TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/13/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SE LINE BE JTEM NUMBER 🌣 QUANTITY UOP CB-23 BUYER: DEP14956 RFQ. NO.: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-245-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBNIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DAYA SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**BREAKAWAY** 

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

DEP14956

PAGE

P 16/23

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 \*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/07/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER .:UOP : COUANTITY. LINE ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MATOAKA (YOUNG) DRAINAGE PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 03/30/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/13/10 AT 1:30 PM. JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES 859,900,00 DEP14956 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# Matoaka (Young) Drng. DEP#14956

### Contractor's Bid Sheet

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road

Vendors Name: Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/ 304-765-5317

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
( ) (3)			Carried Agency	
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	5,000.00
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 2,500.00
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 1,500.00
5	300	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 5,000.00
7.1	230	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 30,00	\$ 6,900.00
7.2	230	Underdrain, per linear foot	s 30.00	\$ 6,900.00
7.3	LS	Junction Box, per lump sum	LS	\$ 10,000.00
7.4	I.	Culvert Cleanout, per each	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	1	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 15,000.00	s 15,000.00
9	LS	Revegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 1,500.00
			<b></b>	
				<del> </del>
·37-4			The state of the s	
),				\$ 50 000 00
		TOTAL		7,700.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911  Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road  City: Sutton State: My Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317  Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonyaevincent@verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure
(XX) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tonya Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. XX Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign
and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no minormation data below and complete Part D.  provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.    5/13/10

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

1 (H) 1101 DOO EOO 0710 Intity OFT Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 Entity OFT | Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) | Related ID / Name : Records retrieved: 7 Locked : |Rel Ent|Name | | Desc|Begin date|End date | | Source | Hold| |avsky036| |avsky036| |avsky036| ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) PRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency Wes	t Virginia Purch	iasing Division
REQ.P.O#	<b>DEP1495</b>	6

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	NTS, That we, the undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road , S	utton, W 26601, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of One Park Circle , Westfield C	Center, OH. 44251 , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the	City of Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid (\$ ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and sever	ally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The Condition of the above obligation	is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Matoaka (Young) Drainage, Mercer Cou	
Matoaka (Toding) Diamage, Wereer Coa	1101
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and it	the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full indicated that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as I	herein stated.
The Surety, for the value received, he way impaired or affected by any extension of the waive notice of any such extension.	ereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal a	and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed	d hereunto and those presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	2010,
V) V	
Princípal Corporale Seal	Breakaway, Ing.
1 Intelliget Confederate	(Name of Principal)
	By Jonya Tincent
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
	(Time)
Surety Corporate Scal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	$A_{i}$
	By: Dranit Huce
	Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact
	Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** 2010-05-13 11:45 THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEAKING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL TRANSPORT COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such actions and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such actions and documents canceling or terminating the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

The it Europe Company that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 . JANUARY

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

PATIONAL W. Transport of the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD On this 12th day of JANUARY NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino. Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of A.D., 2010 May



"LIONAL W





#### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Braxton TO-WIT:
I, Tonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Breakaway, Ing  (Company Name)  By:    Shuff   Incompany    Title:   President    Date:   5/12/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 127 day of May.
By Commission expires /2/15/2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VINGINIA JEFFIREY B. ULLLY SHOUST ATE STREET GASSANIAN, W. 20024 My commission or of the street GASSANIAN, W. 20024 My commission or of the street GASSANIAN, W. 20024 My commission or of the street GASSANIAN, W. 20024 My commission or of the street GASSANIAN, W. 20024 My commission of the street GASSANIAN OF THE STREET GAS
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.  Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14956

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affigavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLO	WING SIGNATURE			
Vendor's Name:	Breakaway, Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	Jonya Tina	) <del>~</del> 0	ate: 5/12/10	<del></del>
State of <u>WV</u>				
,	to-wit:			
	sworn to before me this Aff		. 20 <i>/Q</i> .	
My Commission expire	s /2/15	20/5.	$\bigcap$	
AFFIX SEAL HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Laffy B	
NO STATE	OFFICIAL SEAL OTARY PUBLIC TE OF WEST VIRGINIA TEREY B. ULLLY		11/2	
	40 STATE STREET SSAWAY, WV 20024	v		